FALL SEMIANNUAL BUSINESS MEETING

A
CC i HO AGENDA

CALIFORNIA

September 25, 2024
CONFERENCE

OF LOCAL

HEALTH OFFICERS

7:30 am

9:00 am

9:15 am

9:30 am

10:15 am

10:45 am

11:00 am

12:00 pm

1:30 pm

2:00 pm

3:00 pm

3:15 pm

Marriott Convention Center

Riverside, California

REGISTRATION AND BREAKFAST

WELCOME
Supervisor — Riverside County Board of Supervisors

INTRODUCTIONS AND PRESIDENT’S REPORT
Anissa Davis, MD, MPH, Health Officer, City of Long Beach and CCLHO President

CDPH DIRECTOR’S REPORT

Tomas Aragon, MD, DrPH, State Public Health Officer & Director, California
Department of Public Health (CDPH)

BREAK

CCLHO ADMINISTRATIVE UPDATES
e CCLHO Strategic Map

e CCLHO Policy Platform

o 25— 726 Priorities

e Treasurer’s Report

LUNCH
e Lunch for Conference Attendees

HEALTH OFFICERS ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA (HOAC) UPDATE

Kat DeBurgh, MPH, Executive Director; & Isabella Argueta, Legislative Analyst
(HOAC)

PRESENTATIONS/REPORTS: CCLHO AFFILIATES
e CA Conference of Local Data Managers and Epidemiologists (CCLHDME)

BREAK

PRESENTATIONS/REPORTS: CCLHO AFFILIATES (cont’d)




4:30 pm

5:00 pm

5:30 pm

CALIFORNIA CHRONIC DISEASE PREVENTION LEADERSHIP PROJECT

Lindsey McDermid, MS, Project Lead, California Chronic Disease Prevention
Leadership Project

BUSINESS MEETING ADJOURNED

RECEPTION




