

FALL SEMIANNUAL BUSINESS MEETING AGENDA

September 25, 2024

Marriott Convention Center

Riverside, California

7:30 am	REGISTRATION AND BREAKFAST
9:00 am	WELCOME Supervisor – Riverside County Board of Supervisors
9:15 am	INTRODUCTIONS AND PRESIDENT'S REPORT Anissa Davis, MD, MPH, Health Officer, City of Long Beach and CCLHO President
9:30 am	CDPH DIRECTOR'S REPORT Tomas Aragon, MD, DrPH, State Public Health Officer & Director, California Department of Public Health (CDPH)
10:15 am	
10:45 am	BREAK
11:00 am	 CCLHO ADMINISTRATIVE UPDATES CCLHO Strategic Map CCLHO Policy Platform '25 – '26 Priorities Treasurer's Report
12:00 pm	LUNCHLunch for Conference Attendees
1:30 pm	HEALTH OFFICERS ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA (HOAC) UPDATE Kat DeBurgh, MPH, Executive Director; & Isabella Argueta, Legislative Analyst (HOAC)
2:00 pm	PRESENTATIONS/REPORTS: CCLHO AFFILIATES • CA Conference of Local Data Managers and Epidemiologists (CCLHDME)
3:00 pm	BREAK
3:15 pm	PRESENTATIONS/REPORTS: CCLHO AFFILIATES (cont'd)

4:30 pm	CALIFORNIA CHRONIC DISEASE PREVENTION LEADERSHIP PROJECT Lindsey McDermid, MS, Project Lead, California Chronic Disease Prevention
	Leadership Project
5:00 pm	BUSINESS MEETING ADJOURNED
5:30 pm	RECEPTION